and level of detail comparable to the format and level of detail 67 

provided during the Fiscal Year 2026 budget request process. 68 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated in this act, it is the 69 

intention of the Legislature that the State Board of Contractors 70 

may expend funds not to exceed Two Million Three Hundred Thousand 71 

Dollars ($2,300,000.00) for the purpose of defraying the cost of 72 

(1) enforcement as set forth in Section 31-3-21, Mississippi Code 73 

of 1972, (2) enlisting of any private collection firm(s) to locate 74 

and collect any uncollected fines, and (3) administrative costs 75

[...]

shall be subject to a performance audit if requested by the 77 

Appropriations Chairmen in either the House or Senate. 78 

SECTION 5. The Mississippi Board of Public Contractors is 79 

authorized to escalate the appropriate funds not to exceed 80 

Sixty-two Thousand Dollars ($62,000.00) for the purpose of 81 

defraying the expenditures of increased lease agreements and 82 

licensing costs.  Such escalation shall be made under the rules 83 

and regulations of the Department of Finance and Administration in 84 

a manner consistent with the escalation of federal funds.